

(
ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21873/2008

E.S.GANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.M.ESSAKE RAJASEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks' time
for filing affidavit regarding proof of dasti service against R-2.

It is submitted that R-1 has refused to accept notice. Learned
counsel seeks fresh notice. Take steps within two weeks. Issue
notice.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 20.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar